

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Weissman

1 Amend the Judiciary Committee Report, dated April 16, 2024, page 1,
2 line 16, strike "candidate." and substitute "candidate."

3 **SECTION 101.** In Colorado Revised Statutes, 42-2-127.1,
4 **amend as added by House Bill 24-1250 (2)(b)(II)(A) as follows:**

5 **42-2-127.1. Driving improvement course - points waiver -**
6 **rules - definitions - notice to revisor of statutes - repeal.**
7 ~~(2) (b) (II) (A) This subsection (2)(b) will take~~ SUBSECTION (2)(b)(I) OF
8 THIS SECTION TAKES effect on the earlier of January 1, 2027, or when the
9 department promulgates the rules required by subsection (2)(a) of this
10 section. The executive director of the department shall notify the revisor
11 of statutes in writing of the date when the condition specified in this
12 subsection (2)(b)(II)(A) has occurred by e-mailing the notice to
13 revisorofstatutes.ga@coleg.gov. Subsection (2)(b)(I) of this section takes
14 effect upon the earlier of January 1, 2027, or the date identified in the
15 notice that the department has promulgated the rules required in
16 subsection (2)(a) of this section or, if the notice does not specify that date,
17 upon the date of the notice to the revisor of statutes."."

18 Page 1 of the report, line 21, strike ""(2)" and substitute ""(2) (a)".

19 Page 2 of the report, line 2, strike "later." and substitute "later."

20 (b) Section 42-2-127.1 (2)(b)(II)(A), Colorado Revised Statutes,
21 as amended in section 101 of this act, takes effect only if House Bill
22 24-1250 becomes law, in which case section 42-2-127.1 (2)(b)(II)(A),
23 Colorado Revised Statutes, as amended in section 101 of this act, takes
24 effect on the effective date of this act or House Bill 24-1250, whichever
25 is later."."

*** **